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  SERIES DUMMY STOWAGE RECEPTACLE 
CPA53* 
STANDARD 53 

SERIES 53  -  PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN / HOW TO ORDER 

CPA 53 1- 10 W  

     

MATERIAL & FINISH 
C = ALUMINUM, ANODIZE, BLACK 
F = ALUMINUM, ELECTROLESS NICKEL 
G = ALUMINUM, HARD ANODIZE 
K = STAINLESS STEEL, PASSIVATED 
W = ALUMINUM, CADMIUM OLIVE DRAB OVER ELECTROLESS NICKEL 

     SHELL SIZE 

     

INTERFACE 
1 = MIL-DTL-5015 
2 = MIL-DTL-26482 
3 = MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES I 
4 = MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES II 
5 = MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES III 

     SERIES 

     BASIC PART NUMBER 

B 
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D 

INTERFACE 1  -  MIL-DTL-5015 INTERFACE 2  -  MIL-DTL-26482 

INTERFACE 3  -  MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES I INTERFACE 4  -  MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES II 

INTERFACE 5  -  MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES III INTERFACE 6  -  MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES IV 
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  SERIES 

DISCLAIMER 

ALL INFORMATION IN THIS CATALOG, INCLUDING ILLUSTRATIONS, IS BELIEVED TO BE RELIABLE. READERS, HOWEVER, SHOULD INDEPENDENTLY EVALUATE THE SUITABILITY OF EACH PRODUCT FOR THEIR APPLICATION. COMPAERO 
MAKES NO WARRANTIES AS TO THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION, AND DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY REGARDING ITS USE. SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. IN ADDITION,  
COMPAERO RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES—WITHOUT NOTIFICATION TO CUSTOMERS—TO PROCESSING OR MATERIALS THAT DO NOT AFFECT COMPLIANCE WITH ANY APPLICABLE SPECIFICATION. 

DUMMY STOWAGE RECEPTACLE 
CPA53* 
STANDARD 53 

MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES I, MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES II 

SHELL 
SIZE 

J K L M 

8, 9 .949 (24.1) .719 (18.3) .730 (18.5) .085 (2.2) 

10, 11 1.042 (26.5) .812 (20.6) .730 (18.5) .085 (2.2) 

12, 13 1.136 (28.9) .906 (23.0) .730 (18.5) .085 (2.2) 

14, 15 1.230 (31.2) .969 (24.6) .730 (18.5) .085 (2.2) 

16, 17 1.323 (33.6) 1.062 (27.0) .730 (18.5) .085 (2.2) 

18, 19 1.449 (36.8) 1.156 (29.4) .730 (18.5) .085 (2.2) 

20, 21 1.573 (40.0) 1.250 (31.8) .700 (17.8) .115 (2.9) 

22, 23 1.699 (43.2) 1.375 (34.9) .700 (17.8) .115 (2.9) 

24, 25 1.823 (46.3) 1.500 (38.1) .700 (17.8) .115 (2.9) 

N O P Q 

.823 (20.9) .594 (15.1) .449 (11.4) .063 (1.6) 

.949 (24.1) .719 (18.3) .449 (11.4) .063 (1.6) 

1.042 (26.5) .812 (20.6) .449 (11.4) .063 (1.6) 

1.136 (28.9) .906 (23.0) .449 (11.4) .063 (1.6) 

1.230 (31.2) .969 (24.6) .449 (11.4) .063 (1.6) 

1.323 (33.6) 1.062 (27.0) .449 (11.4) .063 (1.6) 

1.449 (36.8) 1.156 (29.4) .449 (11.4) .063 (1.6) 

1.573 (40.0) 1.250 (31.8) .449 (11.4) .063 (1.6) 

1.699 (43.2) 1.375 (34.9) .449 (11.4) .063 (1.6) 

MIL-DTL-5015; MIL-DTL-26482 

SHELL 
SIZE 

A B C D E F G H 

8, 8S .906 (23.0) .594 (15.1) .593 (15.1) .156 (4.0) .828 (21.0) .594 (15.1) .478 (12.1) .062 (1.6) 

10, 10S 1.031 (26.2) .719 (18.3) .593 (15.1) .156 (4.0) .954 (24.2) .719 (18.3) .478 (12.1) .062 (1.6) 

12S 1.125 (28.6) .812 (20.6) .593 (15.1) .156 (4.0) N/A N/A N/A N/A 

12 1.125 (28.6) .812 (20.6) .781 (19.8) .156 (4.0) 1.047 (26.6) .812 (20.6) .478 (12.1) .062 (1.6) 

14S 1.219 (31.0) .906 (23.0) .593 (15.1) .156 (4.0) N/A N/A N/A N/A 

14 1.219 (31.0) .906 (23.0) .781 (19.8) .156 (4.0) 1.141 (29.0) .906 (23.0) .478 (12.1) .062 (1.6) 

16S 1.312 (33.3) .969 (24.6) .593 (15.1) .156 (4.0) N/A N/A N/A N/A 

16 1.312 (33.3) .969 (24.6) .781 (19.8) .156 (4.0) 1.234 (31.3) .969 (24.6) .478 (12.1) .062 (1.6) 

18 1.406 (35.7) 1.062 (27.0) .781 (19.8) .203 (5.2) 1.328 (33.7) 1.062 (27.0) .478 (12.1) .062 (1.6) 

20 1.531 (38.9) 1.156 (29.4) .781 (19.8) .203 (5.2) 1.453 (36.9) 1.156 (29.4) .572 (14.5) .094 (2.4) 

22 1.656 (42.1) 1.250 (31.8) .781 (19.8) .203 (5.2) 1.578 (40.1) 1.250 (31.8) .572 (14.5) .094 (2.4) 

24 1.781 (45.2) 1.375 (34.9) .843 (21.4) .203 (5.2) 1.703 (43.3) 1.375 (34.9) .605 (15.4) .094 (2.4) 

28 2.031 (51.6) 1.562 (39.7) .843 (21.4) .203 (5.2) N/A N/A N/A N/A 

32 2.281 (57.9) 1.750 (44.5) .906 (23.0) .359 (9.1) N/A N/A N/A N/A 

36 2.531 (64.3) 1.938 (49.2) .906 (23.0) .359 (9.1) N/A N/A N/A N/A 

MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES III, MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES IV 

SHELL 
SIZE 

R S T U V W X Y Z 

9 (A) .949 (24.1) .719 (18.3) .594 (15.1) .843 (21.4) .110 (2.8) N/A N/A N/A N/A 

11 (B) 1.043 (26.5) .812 (20.6) .719 (18.3) .843 (21.4) .110 (2.8) 1.051 (26.7) .812 (20.6) .819/.756 .094 (2.4) 

13 (C) 1.138 (28.9) .906 (23.0) .812 (20.6) .843 (21.4) .110 (2.8) 1.146 (29.1) .906 (23.0) .819/.756 .094 (2.4) 

15 (D) 1.232 (31.3) .969 (24.6) .906 (23.0) .843 (21.4) .110 (2.8) 1.240 (31.5) .969 (24.6) .819/.756 .094 (2.4) 

17 (E) 1.322 (33.6) 1.062 (27.0) .969 (24.6) .843 (21.4) .110 (2.8) 1.335 (33.9) 1.062 (27.0) .819/.756 .094 (2.4) 

19 (F) 1.448 (36.8) 1.156 (29.4) 1.062 (27.0) .843 (21.4) .110 (2.8) 1.461 (37.1) 1.156 (29.4) .819/.756 .094 (2.4) 

21 (G) 1.574 (40.0) 1.250 (31.8) 1.156 (29.4) .811 (20.6) .137 (3.5) 1.583 (40.2) 1.250 (31.8) .819/.756 .126 (3.2) 

23 (H) 1.700 (43.2) 1.375 (34.9) 1.250 (31.8) .811 (20.6) .137 (3.5) 1.709 (43.4) 1.375 (34.9) .819/.756 .126 (3.2) 

25 (J) 1.822 (46.3) 1.500 (38.1) 1.375 (34.9) .811 (20.6) .137 (3.5) 1.835 (46.6) 1.500 (38.1) .819/.756 .126 (3.2) 


